

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Spl. Case No. 02 of 2025**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000002-2025**

**JO CODE No. WB-842**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Judge under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case No. 254 of 2024 dated 27-12-2024.**

**Later dated 02-01-2025**

Accused **Abdul Alim @ Halim** is produced from the J.C.

One application along with vokalatnama praying for bail of the accused **Abdul Alim @ Halim** is filed.

Ld. Special P.P. in-Charge is present.

Let the bail petition filed on behalf of accused be heard on **(16-01-2025 )** subject to service of copy to the Victim Girl through Defacto Complainant.

The Court Inspector to transmit the copy of the bail application to the I.C Harirampur P.S for causing its service upon the victim girl through defacto complainant as may be in this case.

To date **(16-01-2025)** for production of accused, appearance, Final Report and hearing of bail application subject to service of copy to the V.G through defacto complainant.

Call for C.D.

Intimate all concerned.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Judge, under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Judge, under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**